BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE FILING BY)	ERRATA NOTICE
MONTANA-DAKOTA UTILITIES CO. FOR)	
APPROVAL OF TARIFF REVISIONS)	NG17-008
REGARDING EXCESS FLOW VALVES FOR)	
EXISTING SERVICE LINES	j	

This notice of errata is made in regards to the above-captioned matter, to correct clerical errors discovered in the Order Approving Tariff Revisions, issued by the Commission and dated July 6, 2017. That portion of the order that reads:

Section No.5

4 th Revised Sheet No. 1.1	Canceling 3 rd Revised Sheet No. 1.1
3 rd Revised Sheet No. 1.3	Canceling 2 nd Revised Sheet No. 1.3
4 th Revised Sheet No. 1.13	Canceling 3 rd Revised Sheet No. 1.13
4 th Revised Sheet No. 1.14	Canceling 3 rd Revised Sheet No. 1.14
4 th Revised Sheet No. 1.15	Canceling 3 rd Revised Sheet No. 1.15
4 th Revised Sheet No. 1.16	Canceling 3 rd Revised Sheet No. 1.16
3 rd Revised Sheet No. 1.17	Canceling 2 nd Revised Sheet No. 1.17
3 rd Revised Sheet No. 1.18	Canceling 2 nd Revised Sheet No. 1.18
4 th Revised Sheet No. 1.19	Canceling 3 rd Revised Sheet No. 1.19

It is hereby corrected to read as follows:

Section No.5

<u> </u>	
4 th Revised Sheet No. 1.1	Canceling 3 rd Revised Sheet No. 1.1
3 rd Revised Sheet No. 1.3	Canceling 2 nd Revised Sheet No. 1.3
4 th Revised Sheet No. 1.13	Canceling 3 rd Revised Sheet No. 1.13
4 th Revised Sheet No. 1.14	Canceling 3 rd Revised Sheet No. 1.14
4 th 5 th Revised Sheet No. 1.15	Canceling 3 rd - 4 th Revised Sheet No. 1.15
4 th Revised Sheet No. 1.16	Canceling 3 rd Revised Sheet No. 1.16
3 rd Revised Sheet No. 1.17	Canceling 2 nd Revised Sheet No. 1.17
3 rd Revised Sheet No. 1.18	Canceling 2 nd Revised Sheet No. 1.18
4 th Revised Sheet No. 1.19	Canceling 3 rd Revised Sheet No. 1.19
	~ (. **N

Dated at Pierre, South Dakota, this 2017 day of July, 2017.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document has been served today upon all parties of record in this docket, as listed on the docket service list, electronically.

Data

(OFFICIAL SEAL)

BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION:

KRISTIE FIEGEN, Chairperson

GARY HAMSON, Commissioner

CHRIS NELSON, Commissioner